   [AK7719]
MS1351-E-00-PB  2012/01
1
The AK7719 is a highly integrated digital signal processor (DSP) with four digital interface ports. AKM’s
DSP core is optimized for both narrowband and wideband voice processing, as well as full bandwidth
digital audio processing. An integrated clock generator for the DSP master clock eliminates the need for
external clocks. The RAM-based DSP can be programmed for user requirements. The AK7719 is housed
in a 25-pin CSP package. It is a very low power device, suitable for mobile applications.

MS1351-E-00-PB  2012/01
3
Ŷ Ordering Guide
 AK7719ECB -20 ∼ +85°C        25-pin CSP (0.5mm pitch) Black type
 AKD7719 Evaluation board for AK7719
Ŷ Pin Layout
A B C E D
5
3
4
1
2
Top View
MARK
INDEX
E D C A B
5
3
4
1
2
Bottom View
5 PDN SDIN1 SDOUT1 BCLK1 SYNC1
4 VDD
BCLK3/
JX0
SDIN3
SDOUT3/
GP0
SYNC2
3 VSS
SYNC3/
JX1
TEST
STO/
RDY
BCLK2
2 TVDD I2C SDIN4
SDOU4/
GP1
SDIN2
1 SI/CAD1
SCLK/
CAD0
CSN/
SCL
SO/  SDA SDOUT2
 A B C D E
                        TOP View
   [AK7719]
MS1351-E-00-PB  2012/01
4
PIN/FUNCTION
NO Pin Name I/O Function
A4 VDD - Core Power Supply Pin 1.2V
A2 TVDD - I/O power Supply Pin 1.6∼3.6V
A3 VSS - Ground Pin 0V
A5 PDN I
P Power-Down Mode Pin
“H”: Power-up, “L”: Power-down, reset the control register.
The AK7719 must be reset once upon power-up.
STO Status Output Pin  (Active High)                                       (STRDY bit = “0”)
D3
RDY
O
Data Write Ready output pin for control I/F                     (STRDY bit = “1”)
E5 SYNC1 I Frame Sync 1 pin
D5 BCLK1 I
Serial Data Clock 1 Pin
AK7719 goes into standby state when BCLK1 is not present.
B5 SDIN1 I Serial Data Input 1 Pin
C5 SDOUT1 O Serial Data Output 1 Pin
E4 SYNC2 O Frame Sync 1 pin